Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/02/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Novartis AG	08/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBA VISION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11460 JOHNS CREEK PARKWAY	
City:	DULUTH	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30097	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5662706
Patent Number:	5905561
Patent Number:	5965330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)436-2800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 436-6800

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ethan D. Feffer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626-7122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ethan D. Feffer

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0116

500051033

4 \$120 00

source=Novartis-CIBA Assignment#page1.tif source=Novartis-CIBA Assignment#page2.tif source=Novartis-CIBA Assignment#page3.tif source=Novartis-CIBA Assignment#page4.tif source=Novartis-CIBA Assignment#page5.tif source=Novartis-CIBA Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **Novartis AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of Letters Patent of the United States of America issued to Legerton, et al. for

VARIABLE TRANSMISSIVITY ANNULAR MASK LENS FOR THE TREATMENT OF OPTICAL ABERRATIONS

which Letters Patent is numbered 5662706 and bears the date of September 2, 1997; said assignment being recorded at Reel 013852, Frame 0405; and

WHEREAS **CIBA Vision Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, GA 30097, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest which said Novartis AG has in, to and under the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Novartis AG hereby assigns, transfers and sells unto said CIBA Vision Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CIBA Vision Corporation, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Novartis AG caused this Assignment to be duly executed under its corporate seal by its proper officers this 2nd day of 4ucust, 2005.

Novartis AG

, 134

Bernd Liphardt

Patent Attorney, Group Head

By:

Hans Lesiecki

Patent Specialist, Group Head

Attest:

annun mannana annun annu

Assistant Secretary

Basel, Switzerland

- 1 -

Attestation

I, the undersigned notary public in Basel, Switzerland, certify herewith that the above signatures are the genuine signatures of **Dr. Bernd Liphardt**, German citizen, residing in Lörrach-Tumringen, Germany, and **Dr. Hans Lesiecki**, German citizen, residing in Rheinfelden/AG, Switzerland, both acting for **Novartis AG**, in Basel, Switzerland, both as proxy holders, both with joint signature.

The authenticity of the signatures was established by comparison.

BASEL, this 3rd (third) day of August 2005 (twothousandandfive).

Dr. M. Staehelin

Leg.Prot.Nr.: 578 /2005

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **Novartis AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of Letters Patent of the United States of America issued to Lee, et al. for

ANNULAR MASK LENS HAVING DIFFRATION REDUCING EDGES

which Letters Patent is numbered 5905561 and bears the date of May 18, 1999; said assignment being recorded at Reel 013852, Frame 0405; and

WHEREAS **CIBA Vision Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, GA 30097, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest which said Novartis AG has in, to and under the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Novartis AG hereby assigns, transfers and sells unto said CIBA Vision Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CIBA Vision Corporation, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Novartis AG caused this Assignment to be duly executed under its corporate seal by its proper officers this 2nd day of 4nd day of 2nd day of 2nd day of 2nd

Novartis AG

Bernd Liphardt

Patent Attorney, Group Head

KOUL.

By:

Hans Lesiecki

Patent Specialist, Group Head

Attest:

Assistant/Secretary

Basel, Switzerland

· 1 -

Attestation

I, the undersigned notary public in Basel, Switzerland, certify herewith that the above signatures are the genuine signatures of **Dr. Bernd Liphardt**, German citizen, residing in Lörrach-Tumringen, Germany, and **Dr. Hans Lesiecki**, German citizen, residing in Rheinfelden/AG, Switzerland, both acting for **Novartis AG**, in Basel, Switzerland, both as proxy holders, both with joint signature.

The authenticity of the signatures was established by comparison.

BASEL, this 3rd (third) day of August 2005 (twothousandandfive).

Dr. M. Staehelin

M speles Motel

Leg.Prot.Nr.: 579 /2005

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, **Novartis AG**, a company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, having a place of business at Lichtstrasse 35, Basel, Switzerland 4056, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of Letters Patent of the United States of America issued to Evans, et al. for

METHODS FOR FABRICATING ANNULAR MASK LENS HAVING DIFFRACTION-REDUCING EDGES

which Letters Patent is numbered 5965330 and bears the date of October 12, 1999; said assignment being recorded at Reel 013852, Frame 0405; and

WHEREAS **CIBA Vision Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, GA 30097, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest which said Novartis AG has in, to and under the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Novartis AG hereby assigns, transfers and sells unto said CIBA Vision Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CIBA Vision Corporation, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Novartis AG, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Novartis AG caused this Assignment to be duly executed under its corporate seal by its proper officers this 2nd day of August , 2005.

Novartis AG

Bernd Liphardt

Patent Attorney, Group Head

By:

Hans Lesiecki

Patent Specialist, Group Head

Attest:

ATTITUTE TO THE PARTY OF THE PA

Assistant Secretary

Basel, Switzerland

- 1 -

Attestation

I, the undersigned notary public in Basel, Switzerland, certify herewith that the above signatures are the genuine signatures of **Dr. Bernd Liphardt**, German citizen, residing in Lörrach-Tumringen, Germany, and **Dr. Hans Lesiecki**, German citizen, residing in Rheinfelden/AG, Switzerland, both acting for **Novartis AG**, in Basel, Switzerland, both as proxy holders, both with joint signature.

The authenticity of the signatures was established by comparison.

BASEL, this 3rd (third) day of August 2005 (twothousandandfive).

M. Sterelier, Notes

Dr. M. Staehelin

Leg.Prot.Nr.: *58*6 /2005

PATENT REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 09/20/2005